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Ireland

ID

43

44
121
117
161

40
163

81

25

46

157
171
78
50
158
149
87
21

153
68
79
86
84
13

165

132
23
12

170
42

150
135
100
159
168
166
154
64
162

29
66
152
41
58
48
102
164
24
109
95
72
115

Time
16:45
16:54
17.01
17:15
17:27
17:32
17:33
17:49
17:56
17:59
18:02
18:06
18:09
18:16
18:18
18:27
18:29
18:32
18:34
18:48
18:55
18:57
19:00
19:11
19:16
19:21
19:24
19:26
19:27
19:33
19:34
19:35
19:36
19:37
19:45
19:46
19:49
19:51
19:59
20:00
20:00
20:01
20:03
20:05
20:16
20:23
20:29
20:32
20:33
20:34
20:35
20:40
20:41
20:43
20:43
20:45
21:04
21:09

Position
1
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Name

Kate PURCELL
Fiona GETTINGS
Fiona ROCHE
Sarah FLANAGAN
Caroline DONNELLAN
Leoni COOKE
Caoimhe KILROY
Teresa DOHERTY
Michelle COX
Karla DORAN

Zoe QUINN
Michelle LANNON
Siobhan HOARE
Fionnuala DIVER
Emma BOLAND
Annette KEALY
Niamh O SULLIVAN

Ann Marie CONNELLAN

Vanessa SCHMID
Aedin CORR

Grdinne Ni UALLACHAIN

Carmel CROWLEY
Lorna QUINN

Vikki BROWNE
Karalee MC BRIDE
Yasmin CANNING
Colette TUOHY

Kay BYRNE

Eimear FITZZMAURICE
Anna Marie O'DOWD
Caroline MC CARTHY
Angela O CONNOR
Bernie BOYLE
Sharon KEILTHY
Esther O'FLAHERTY
Geraldine VAHEY
Aisling CORCORAN
Aoife PARRELLA
Sareen WALSH
Martina MULHERN
Aileen DEVLIN
Clotilde FITZGIBBON
Crona CLOHISEY
Aisling MOORE
Niamh HENNELLY
Claire MULLIGAN
Deirdre O CONNELL
Michelle O'MAHONY
Shirley COYLE
Donna MAHON

Brid NICHONAILL
Karen LAVELLE

Ita KELLY

Ariana BALL

Olive MC LOUGHLIN
Michelle ROBSON
Lucy DARCY

Carmel MURRAY

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Team Name

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Longford A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Togher A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Newbridge A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Athlone A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Birr A.C.

Results Masters Women

Team Scoring
Raheny Shamrock

Raheny Shamrock
Tullamore Harriers

Finn Valley A.C.
MSB

Finn Valley A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Donore Harriers
Raheny Shamrock

Rosses A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Raheny Shamrock

North East Runners
Donore Harriers
Galway City Harriers

Sportsworld
Newbridge A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Donore Harriers
Mayo A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Galway City Harriers

Mullingar Harriers

Rosses A.C.

Sportsworld

Finn Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers
Donore Harriers
Sportsworld

Raheny Shamrock

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Raheny Shamrock
Star of the Sea
Finn Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers
Trim A.C.
Dunboyne
Sportsworld

4000m

County
Dublin

Dublin
Offaly
Offaly
Donegal
Dublin
Donegal
Kildare
Dublin
Dublin

Cork
Donegal
Kildare
Dublin

Clare
Louth
Dublin
Galway
Cork
Dublin
Kildare
Louth
Louth
Mayo
Donegal

Dublin
Mayo
Donegal
Dublin
Galway
Clare
Westmeath
Meath

Donegal
Donegal

Dublin
Donegal
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Clare
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Donegal
Dublin
Meath
Meath
Dublin
Offaly
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90
136
107
108

27

16

14

35
49
169
89
127
83
45
31
106
73
26
70
99
118
80
151
103
47
110
15
57
93
96
114
138
94
74
59
101
134
141
142
143
126
112
85
131
54
51
91
125
76
52
133
53
63
33
116
104
55

21:11
21:12
21:13
21:15
21:16
21:24
21:25
21:27
21:30
21:33
21:41
21:47
21:49
21:53
21:56
22:03
22:06
22:08
22:14
22:17
22:20
22:23
22:39
22:41
22:50
22:50
22:52
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:56
23:05
23:14
23:17
23:17
23:18
23:21
23:29
23:31
23:49
23:58
24:04
24:17
24:28
24:31
24:34
24:59
25:01
25:02
25:13
25:16
25:25
25:35
25:59
26:31
26:46
27:50
29:30

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Anita BOLTON

Linda CUNNINGHAM
Eimear MCGOWAN
Nessa MAGUIRE
Louise KELLY

Fiona BYRNE

Pauline MORAN
Deirdre MC CRAE
Mary BROWNE

Orla GORMLEY
Selina O'DONNELL
Barbara MUCKIAN
Rita DALY RAVENHILL
Claire PHELAN
Caitriona COSTELLO
Julia HACKETT
Leonie DYAR

Anna DELANEY

Suzie HENLEYWILLIS
Martina NOLAN-JONES
Mary WATTERS
Charlotte ABBOTT
Karina CASH

Sue GARRAHY

Louise MALONEY
Jenny COLBERT
Genevieve MOLLOY
Margaret GLAVEY
Helen FRENCH
Heather HAROLD
Shirley O CONNOR
Ann TOBIN

Olivia CRONIN
Christine O'CONNOR
Sandra IRWIN GOWRAN
Vanessa SALLIER
Rosemary HUTCHESON
Claire LENNON

Terri GREENE

Nuala MORAN
Pauline TROY

Mary DALY

Paula HEGARTY
Nuala REILLY

Mary GALVIN

Jean DUNNE

Patricia O CLEIRIGH
Elaine DONOVAN
Margaret GRENNAN
Anne SWEENEY
Deirdre O DWYER
Kelly DUNNE

Mary PURDUE- SMYTH
Carmel BREEN
Muriel BERMINGHAM
Elizabeth MCNEVIN
Deirdre FARRELL
Rose MC CAUL

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

North East Runners A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Civil Service A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Rosses A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St Abbans A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Navan A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Trim A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Results Masters Women

North East Runners
Mullingar Harriers
Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Donore Harriers

Mayo A.C.

Galway City Harriers
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Rosses A.C.

North East Runners
Tullamore Harriers

Raheny Shamrock
Donore Harriers
Trim A.C.
Sportsworld
Donore Harriers
Sportsworld

Tullamore Harriers
Newbridge A.C.

Star of the Sea
Raheny Shamrock
Trim A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Dunboyne

Trim A.C.
Mullingar Harriers
Dunboyne
Sportsworld

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Star of the Sea

Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers

Tullamore Harriers
Trim A.C.

Tullamore Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock
Dunboyne
Tullamore Harriers
Sportsworld
Raheny Shamrock
Mullingar Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
Sportsworld

Star of the Sea
Raheny Shamrock

4000m

Louth
Westmeath
Meath
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Mayo
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Louth
Offaly

Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Offaly
Kildare
Clare
Meath
Dublin
Meath
Mayo
Dublin
Meath

Meath
Westmeath
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Westmeath
Offaly
Meath
Louth
Offaly
Dublin
Dublin

Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Westmeath
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Offaly

Dublin
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100
168
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64
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41
24
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26
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80
134
133
63
116
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Masters Women 035
Name

Leoni COOKE

Vanessa SCHMID

Aedin CORR

Caroline MC CARTHY
Aisling MOORE

Masters Women 040
Name

Kate PURCELL
Fiona GETTINGS
Fiona ROCHE
Michelle COX

Karla DORAN
Emma BOLAND
Lorna QUINN

Vikki BROWNE
Eimear FITZMAURICE
Sharon KEILTHY
Aoife PARRELLA
Martina MULHERN
Aileen DEVLIN
Crona CLOHISEY
Niamh HENNELLY
Deirdre O CONNELL
Shirley COYLE
Ariana BALL
Eimear MCGOWAN
Louise KELLY
Deirdre MC CRAE
Selina O'DONNELL
Claire PHELAN
Leonie DYAR

Suzie HENLEYWILLIS
Charlotte ABBOTT
Karina CASH

Claire LENNON
Kelly DUNNE
Carmel BREEN
Elizabeth MCNEVIN

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Team Name

Finn Valley A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Team Name

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Longford A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Rosses A.C.

St Abbans A.C.

Trim A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Team Scoring
Finn Valley A.C.
North East Runners
Donore Harriers
Donore Harriers
Finn Valley A.C.

Team Scoring
Raheny Shamrock

Raheny Shamrock
Newbridge A.C.
Donore Harriers
Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld
Newbridge A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Rosses A.C.

Sportsworld

Galway City Harriers
Sportsworld

Raheny Shamrock
Donore Harriers
Trim A.C.

Donore Harriers
Galway City Harriers
Rosses A.C.

Trim A.C.

Donore Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Newbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Sportsworld

Results Masters Women
4000m

County
Donegal
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal

County
Dublin

Dublin
Kildare
Dublin
Kildare
Dublin
Kildare

Dublin
Meath
Donegal
Donegal
Dublin
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Galway
Donegal

Meath
Dublin
Offaly
Kildare
Westmeath
Westmeath
Dublin
Offaly
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Bib

121
117

40
163

46
157
171

86
170

135
29
109
136
108
89
45
70
110
96

Bib

149
84
132
150
159
58
48
102
164
95
72
115
31
73
103
47
57
93
138
94
74
59
101
112
91
125

Bib
50
153
13
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Position
1
2
3

Masters Women 045
Name

Sarah FLANAGAN
Caroline DONNELLAN
Caoimhe KILROY
Teresa DOHERTY

Zoe QUINN

Siobhan HOARE
Fionnuala DIVER
Grdinne Ni UALLACHAIN
Karalee MC BRIDE
Bernie BOYLE

Esther O'FLAHERTY
Aisling CORCORAN
Claire MULLIGAN
Olive MC LOUGHLIN
Linda CUNNINGHAM
Nessa MAGUIRE
Barbara MUCKIAN
Caitriona COSTELLO
Martina NOLAN-JONES
Genevieve MOLLOY
Shirley O CONNOR

Masters Women 050
Name

Michelle LANNON

Ann Marie CONNELLAN
Yasmin CANNING

Anna Marie O'DOWD
Geraldine VAHEY
Sareen WALSH

Donna MAHON

Brid NICHONAILL
Karen LAVELLE

Ita KELLY

Michelle ROBSON

Lucy DARCY

Carmel MURRAY

Julia HACKETT

Anna DELANEY

Louise MALONEY
Jenny COLBERT

Helen FRENCH

Heather HAROLD
Olivia CRONIN
Christine O'CONNOR
Sandra IRWIN GOWRAN
Vanessa SALLIER
Rosemary HUTCHESON
Paula HEGARTY

Elaine DONOVAN
Margaret GRENNAN

Masters Women 055
Name

Annette KEALY

Carmel CROWLEY
Colette TUOHY

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Team Name
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Edenderry A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Togher A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Glenmore A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Trim A.C.

Dunshaughlin A.C.

Team Name
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Athlone A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Birr A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Trim A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Team Name

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Results Masters Women

Team Scoring
Tullamore Harriers

MSB
Finn Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock

Rosses A.C.
Galway City Harriers

Rosses A.C.

Galway City Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Donore Harriers
Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Trim A.C.

North East Runners
Raheny Shamrock
Sportsworld

Trim A.C.

Team Scoring

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Raheny Shamrock
Star of the Sea
Finn Valley A.C.
Dunboyne
Sportsworld

Donore Harriers
Sportsworld

Star of the Sea
Raheny Shamrock

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Dunboyne
Mullingar Harriers
Dunboyne
Sportsworld

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Star of the Sea
Trim A.C.
Dunboyne
Tullamore Harriers

Team Scoring
Raheny Shamrock

Mayo A.C.

4000m

County
Offaly
Offaly
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Cork
Donegal
Galway
Louth
Donegal
Galway
Westmeath
Dublin
Meath
Westmeath
Meath
Louth
Dublin
Dublin
Meath

County

Clare
Louth

Clare

Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Donegal
Meath
Dublin
Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Westmeath
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Meath

Offaly
County
Dublin

Cork
Mayo
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12
154
90
49
127
141
142
126
51
76
52
53
33
104

Bib
158
165
152
16
99
151
114
143
54
55

Bib
14
35
85
131

Bib
15
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1

O 00N O U &~ WN

=
o

Position
1

2
3
4

Position
1

Place
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Angela O CONNOR
Clotilde FITZGIBBON
Anita BOLTON

Orla GORMLEY

Rita DALY RAVENHILL
Terri GREENE

Nuala MORAN

Mary DALY

Patricia O CLEIRIGH
Anne SWEENEY
Deirdre O DWYER
Mary PURDUE- SMYTH
Muriel BERMINGHAM
Deirdre FARRELL

Masters Women 060
Name

Niamh O SULLIVAN
Kay BYRNE

Michelle O'MAHONY
Fiona BYRNE

Mary WATTERS

Sue GARRAHY

Ann TOBIN

Pauline TROY

Jean DUNNE

Rose MC CAUL

Masters Women 065
Name

Pauline MORAN

Mary BROWNE

Nuala REILLY

Mary GALVIN

Masters Women 070
Name
Margaret GLAVEY

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Mayo A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.

Team Name
An Riocht A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.

Civil Service A.C.
Navan A.C.

Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.

Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Team Name
Mayo A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Team Name
Mayo A.C.

Women 035 Team Club Team Points

Club

Raheny Shamrock
Finn Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers
Newbridge A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Galway City Harriers
Sportsworld

Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers

Positions
1,3,11,34

6, 8, 28, 44

10, 20, 31, 46
9,15,24,81
14, 33, 40, 69
21, 35, 45, 66
23,43,47,78
55, 61, 62,75
37, 60, 96, 110

Women 035 Team County Team Points

County
Dublin
Donegal
Kildare
Galway
Offaly
Meath

Positions
1,3,7,10

6, 8,14, 28
9,15,24,81
21, 35, 45, 66
4,5, 80, 114
38, 55, 61, 62

Mayo A.C.

North East Runners
Raheny Shamrock
Tullamore Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Mullingar Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
Sportsworld
Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock

Star of the Sea

Team Scoring

Finn Valley A.C.

Trim A.C.
Raheny Shamrock

Raheny Shamrock

Team Scoring
Mayo A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers

Team Scoring
Mayo A.C.

Points

Points

Results Masters Women

Mayo
Louth
Dublin
Offaly
Westmeath
Westmeath
Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
County
Donegal
Clare
Dublin
Meath
Clare
Meath
Westmeath
Dublin
Dublin
County
Mayo
Dublin
Louth
Offaly
County
Mayo
49
86
107
129
156
167
191
253
303
21
56
129
167
203
216

4000m
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DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Westmeath 37,60, 96, 110

Women 050 Team Club Team Points

Club Positions

Mayo A.C. 27,32, 65, 86
Raheny Shamrock 16, 51, 68, 84
Sportsworld 57,76, 93, 108
Dunboyne 56, 88, 92, 106
Star of the Sea 52, 83,95, 115
Tullamore Harriers 71, 100, 103, 107

Women 050 Team County Team Points

County Positions
Dublin 16, 50, 51, 57
Clare 18, 36, 48, 82
Mayo 27, 32,65, 86
Meath 52, 56, 83, 88
Offaly 58,71, 100, 103
Westmeath 91, 97,98, 99

Points

Points

Results Masters Women
4000m

303

210
219
334
342
345
381

174
184
210
279
332
385
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ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
182 17:20 1 Tommy PAYNE Tinryland A.C. Tinryland A.C. Carlow
223 17:41 2 Laurence JOHNSTON North Belfast Harriers
197 17:45 3 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.
206 18:31 4 James KENNY Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.  Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare Clare
222 18:57 5 Joe GOUGH West Waterford A.C.
207 19:09 6 Tom MACKEY Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.  Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare Clare
212 19:31 7 Eamonn MCEVOY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
250 19:32 8 Michael WALSH Brothers Pearse A.C. Dublin
183 19:43 9 Eddie WALSH Tinryland A.C. Tinryland A.C. Carlow
188 19:49 10 Tom LOFTUS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
220 20:06 11 Jim ST JOHN Clonmel A.C.
181 20:09 12 Martin MC EVILLY Galway City Harriers A.C.
203 20:14 13 Conor FLYNN Ennis Track A.C. Clare
213 20:22 14 Michael MURPHY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
184 20:24 15 Johnjoe MURPHY Tinryland A.C. Tinryland A.C. Carlow
210 20:25 16 Jj MURPHY Eagle A.C.
194 20:49 17 John MC HUGH Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. Dublin
200 20:56 18 Andrew ROGERS St. Peter's A.C.
193 21:16 19 Terry CLARKE Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. Dublin
261 21:22 20 Diarmuid DOYLE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
225 21:23 21 Martin KERR Milford A.C.
186 21:24 22 Colm CAHILL Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
195 21:57 23 Don O'CARROLL Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. Dublin
214 22:35 24 Dan KENNEDY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
217 22:47 25 Jim O'MEARA St. Brendan's A.C. St. Brendan's A.C. Kerry
185 23:01 26 Pat COLLINS Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin
260 23:09 27 Colm DORAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
215 23:24 28 James O DOWD St. Brendan's A.C. St. Brendan's A.C. Kerry
224 23:25 29 Michael SMITH Laragh A.C.
262 23:40 30 George MAYBURY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
219 23:42 31 David KISSANE St. Brendan's A.C. St. Brendan's A.C. Kerry
202 23:59 32 Sean MC MULLIN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
198 24:21 33 Richard MULLINS St Abbans A.C.
211 25:06 34 Eddie BARRY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
199 25:17 35 Conor COONEY Drogheda and District A.C.
180 25:19 36 David NILAND Galway City Harriers A.C.
196 25:53 37 Mick WALSH Gowran A.C.
189 26:48 38 Mick MARTIN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
208 27:07 39 James SEXTON Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.  Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare Clare
192 28:45 40 Ciaran O COIGLIGH Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
405 32:40 41 Jim LANGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Masters Men 065
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
182 1 Tommy PAYNE Tinryland A.C. Tinryland A.C. Carlow
223 2 Laurence JOHNSTON North Belfast Harriers
197 3 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.
206 4 James KENNY Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.  Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare Clare
207 5 Tom MACKEY Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.  Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare Clare
212 6 Eamonn MCEVOY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
250 7 Michael WALSH Brothers Pearse A.C. Dublin
183 8 Eddie WALSH Tinryland A.C. Tinryland A.C. Carlow
188 9 Tom LOFTUS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
220 10 Jim ST JOHN Clonmel A.C.
203 11 Conor FLYNN Ennis Track A.C. Clare
213 12 Michael MURPHY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
210 13 Jj MURPHY Eagle A.C.
194 14 John MC HUGH Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. Dublin
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200 15 Andrew ROGERS St. Peter's A.C.
193 16 Terry CLARKE Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.  Dublin
261 17 Diarmuid DOYLE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
186 18 Colm CAHILL Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
195 19 Don O'CARROLL Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.  Dublin
217 20 Jim O'MEARA St. Brendan's A.C. St. Brendan's A.C. Kerry
260 21 Colm DORAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
215 22 James O DOWD St. Brendan's A.C. St. Brendan's A.C. Kerry
211 23 Eddie BARRY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
180 24 David NILAND Galway City Harriers A.C.
189 25 Mick MARTIN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
208 26 James SEXTON Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.  Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare Clare
Masters Men 070
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
222 1 Joe GOUGH West Waterford A.C.
184 2 Johnjoe MURPHY Tinryland A.C. Tinryland A.C. Carlow
225 3 Martin KERR Milford A.C.
214 4 Dan KENNEDY St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
262 5 George MAYBURY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers Dublin
219 6 David KISSANE St. Brendan's A.C. St. Brendan's A.C. Kerry
199 7 Conor COONEY Drogheda and District A.C.
196 8 Mick WALSH Gowran A.C.
192 9 Ciaran O COIGLIGH Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock Dublin
Masters Men 075
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
181 1 Martin MC EVILLY Galway City Harriers A.C.
185 2 Pat COLLINS Liffey Valley A.C. Dublin
224 3 Michael SMITH Laragh A.C.
202 4 Sean MC MULLIN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
198 5 Richard MULLINS St Abbans A.C.
Masters Men 080
Bib Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

405 1 Jim LANGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C.
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Men 065 Team Club Team Points

Place Club Positions Points
1 Tinryland A.C. 1,915 25
2 St. Finbarrs A.C. 7,14, 24 45
3 Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare 4, 6,39 49
4 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. 17,19, 23 59
5 Raheny Shamrock 10, 22, 38 70
6 Clonliffe Harriers 20, 27, 30 77
7 St. Brendan's A.C. 25, 28,31 84

Men 065 Team County Team Points

Place County Positions Points
1 Clare 4,6,13,39 62
2 Dublin 10,17, 19, 20 66
3 Cork 7,14,24,34 79
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420
258
338
314
461
455
459
276
339
452
462
251
437
387
296
298
349
252
466
316
324
354
468
496
317
488
481
290
451
253
365
341
291
311
460
453
352
456
306
424
493
319
265
313
464
487
351
457
285
475
329
244
371
386
414
340
483
242
333

Time
24:50
25:39
26:06
26:15
26:16
26:29
26:31
26:34
26:45
26:46
26:48
26:50
26:54
26:58
27:08
27:15
27:26
27:32
27:34
27:35
27:38
27:39
27:41
27:42
27:44
27:46
27:50
27:56
27:57
28:04
28:14
28:25
28:26
28:28
28:30
28:33
28:33
28:35
28:38
28:45
28:46
28:57
29:02
29:06
29:12
29:13
29:18
29:21
29:22
29:29
29:30
29:31
29:32
29:33
29:35
29:37
29:39
29:42
29:45

Position
1
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Name

Tim O'DONOGHUE
Colm ROONEY
Brian CONROY

Eoin FLYNN

Philip GOSS

John CRAIG

John BLACK

Pierce GEOGHEGAN
Stephen CONROY
Stephen CONNOLLY
Christopher HUTCHINSON
Cathal MC HALE
Brian MURPHY
Mick FOGARTY
John DUNNE

David KIRWIN

Colin LEONARD
Karl NOLAN

Gareth LYONS
Louis MCCARTHY
Karoldavid CRONIN
Shane LYNCH
Gerard GALLAGHER
Stephen DUNCAN
David POWER
Charlie O'DONNELL
Pauric MC KINNEY
Mark KIRWAN
Owen CARLETON
Thomas SHERLOCK
Richie BELL

Rob MC CABE

Brian SEXTON
Mathew KANE
Peter DONNELLY
Lochlainn CONNOLLY
Stephen KELLY
Ciaran MCKENDRY
Ciaran MC CARTHY
Liam O CONNOR
Andrew HICKS

Paul FLEMING
Daragh KEEGAN
Marc FITZACHARY
James TRAINOR
Manus MC HUGH
Rodney THORNTON
Simon MURRAY
Kenny MCANDREW
David PORTER

Paul O BEIRNE
Eamon MURPHY
Paul O DONNELL
Paul BUCKLEY
Patrick CULLETON
Terry SHANLEY
Declan GALLAGHER
Craig BRENNAN
Trevor SWEENEY

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Team Name

East Cork A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clane A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
Annadale Striders
North Belfast Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
Clane A.C.

Annadale Striders
North Belfast Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Iveragh A.C.

Ferbane A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Belfast Harriers

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Annadale Striders
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.

Clane A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
Annadale Striders

Drogheda and District A.C.

Annadale Striders
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Newry A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
Rosses A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Annadale Striders
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Tara A.C.

Ferbane A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Clane A.C.

Rosses A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Team Scoring

Clonliffe Harriers
Clane A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

North Belfast Harriers
Annadale Striders
North Belfast Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
Clane A.C.

Annadale Striders
North Belfast Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers

Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock
Drogheda & District
Clonliffe Harriers
North Belfast Harriers

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Sportsworld A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Rosses A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Annadale Striders
Clonliffe Harriers

Clane A.C.
Raheny Shamrock

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

North Belfast Harriers
Annadale Striders
Drogheda & District
Annadale Striders
Raheny Shamrock
Grange Fermoy

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

North Belfast Harriers
Rosses A.C.

Drogheda & District
Annadale Striders

Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Clane A.C.

Rosses A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Results Masters Men

County
Cork
Dublin
Kildare
Dublin
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Dublin
Kildare
Antrim
Antrim
Dublin

Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Louth
Dublin
Antrim
Dublin
Dublin
Louth
Donegal
Tyrone
Dublin
Donegal
Donegal
Dublin
Antrim
Dublin
Meath
Kildare
Dublin
Dublin
Antrim
Antrim
Louth
Antrim
Dublin
Cork

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Antrim
Donegal
Louth
Antrim
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Sligo
Meath
Offaly
Wexford
Kildare
Donegal
Sligo
Dublin

Printed at 14:50 12/02/2024



Z .
= 123.ie

Ireland

11

288
500
388
362
425
230
295
294
282
331
259
315
350
472
318
434
372
478
269
491
439
240
257
256
301
416
391
248
300
385
233
305
417
270
446
347
328
482
423
235
272
443
369
370
407
436
495
498
438
254
304
397
413
499
277
412
389
484
355
432

29:53
30:07
30:09
30:12
30:15
30:18
30:19
30:20
30:21
30:22
30:26
30:28
30:32
30:33
30:33
30:34
30:38
30:40
30:41
30:43
30:44
30:47
30:48
30:51
30:52
30:54
30:55
30:58
31:00
31:02
31:04
31:05
31:06
31:09
31:10
31:11
31:14
31:15
31:21
31:21
31:22
31:23
31:25
31:27
31:29
31:30
31:31
31:33
31:36
31:37
31:38
31:40
31:41
31:47
31:48
31:51
31:59
32:03
32:04
32:05

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

David JACKSON
Seanie MEYLER
Kevin LOOBY
Morgan MCDONAGH
Johnny O SULLIVAN
Naoise METADJER
Davey DUANE
Graham AHEARNE
Donal IREMONGER
Bruce CAMPBELL
John DONLON
Jonathan HUGHES
Colm REILLY

Barry GALLAGHER
Greg BYRNE
Stephen MOORE
Kieran CORCORAN
Liam BRADLEY

Niall LYNCH

Patrick TRIMBLE
Patrick DAVOREN
Ger HARTNETT
James DUNNE
Gerard CLERKIN
Rory O SULLIVAN
John MCGRATH
Brenden DONAGHER
Paul TRAINOR

Niall O NEILL

Niall KELLY

Robert MALSEED
Terry KEOGH

Pat O'CALLAGHAN
Des TREMBLE

Tom BLACKBURN
Paddy MCLOUGHLIN
Gareth MURRAN
Martin MCLUCAS
Kealan O CONNOR
Ronan O'CONGHAILE
Gary CROSSAN
Fintan RICE

Declan FAHY
Vincent NAUGHTON
Patrick MULDOON
Kevin GRIFFIN

Peter BYRNE

Aidan MOLLOY
Eugene O'KEEFFE
Niall SHERLOCK
Brian KELLY

Eddie GARRY
Gerard MOLONEY
Patrick MCCRORY
Sean O MEALLAIGH
Eddie NEWMAN
Darren BERMINGHAM
Paul MC KELVEY
John TUMILTY
Michael BYRNE

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Trim A.C.

Inishowen A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.

ANI Unattached

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ferbane A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Fethard A.C.

Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Omagh Harriers

Omagh Harriers
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Liffey Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Rosses A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
St. Catherine's A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Omagh Harriers
Naomh Mhuire A.C.

Grange Fermoy
Castlegar A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock
Liffey Valley A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Drogheda & District
Finn Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Trim A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
United Striders A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.

Raheny Shamrock

Castlegar A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
United Striders A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers

Sportsworld A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Grange Fermoy

Mullingar Harriers

Omagh Harriers
Omagh Harriers

Clonliffe Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
Tullamore Harriers

Omagh Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Rosses A.C.

North East Runners

Results Masters Men

Dublin
Tyrone
Offaly
Meath
Cork
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Louth
Donegal
Dublin

Meath
Donegal
Dublin
Donegal
Tipperary
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Wexford
Offaly

Dublin
Offaly
Galway
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Tipperary

Dublin
Donegal
Cork
Galway
Dublin
Tipperary
Meath
Meath

Tyrone
Tyrone
Tipperary
Dublin
Dublin
Offaly
Wexford
Tyrone
Dublin
Westmeath
Offaly
Donegal
Louth
Cork
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463
426
400
450
379
410
297
448
418
440
275
427
479
238
337
243
477
454
435
274
390
476
415
402
366
335
309
284
486
342
326
471
383
497
474
447
470
234
382
394
343
266
473
449
330
286
367
336
368
303
433
378
323
231
364
411
327
344
381
245

32:07
32:07
32:08
32:08
32:12
32:12
32:22
32:25
32:26
32:35
32:38
32:41
32:44
32:47
32:48
32:51
32:53
32:56
32:57
33:00
33:02
33:04
33:04
33:10
33:12
33:16
33:20
33:21
33:23
33:24
33:24
33:25
33:27
33:28
33:34
33:41
33:43
33:51
33:54
33:58
34:00
34:05
34:07
34:15
34:19
34:20
34:27
34:31
34:36
34:37
34:39
34:41
34:43
34:47
34:48
34:54
35:06
35:07
35:14
35:14

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

154
155

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Matthew MCNUTT
Liam SHEEHY

Liam BYRNE
Aubrey STOREY
Sean MURPHY
Paddy DALY

Alan FOLEY

Willie O DONOGHUE
Rene BORG

Conor FLEMING
Cormac LONG

Mike WALSH

Philip CALLAGHAN
Diarmuid HENNESSY
Liam LENEHAN
Alan WALLACE

Niall MC GEE

Mark RAFFERTY
Noel CARR
Alejandro CAVALLO
Gerard CLEARY
Barry DONNELLY
John HICKEY

David HOLLYWOOD
Joe BANNON
Anthony GILLEN
Dave WOODS

Tom O'CONNOR
Michael LOGUE
Alan O NEILL

Adam FURLONG
David MCNULTY
Pat CORCORAN
Marty MCDERMOTT
Barry DOHERTY
Damien HOLIAN
Peter MCMENAMIN
lan EGAN

Enda MARKEY
Darren BUTLER
Conor KINANE
Kishor SHELAKE
Michael PENROSE
Peter MADDEN
Rossi FAULKNER
Mel HILLIARD
Gordon O'ROURKE
Paul MACGABHANN
Francis CROWE
Keith FLEMING

Pat MURPHY

Niall FEENEY

John MC GEOWN
Ray CLARKE

Gerard TULLY

Liam MC GLYNN
Padraig LOOBY
David STAUNTON
Andrew REVINGTON
Jimmy CURRID

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
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North Belfast Harriers
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tramore A.C.

Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Annadale Striders

An Riocht A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Clane A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Trim A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Inishowen A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Trim A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clane A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Navan A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Trim A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Castlegar A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clara A.C.

Trim A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
Grange Fermoy
Tullamore Harriers

Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
Mooreabbey Milers

Liffey Valley A.C.
Grange Fermoy
Inishowen A.C.
Galway City Harriers
Sportsworld A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Annadale Striders

Liffey Valley A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Tullamore Harriers

Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Liffey Valley A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Clane A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Trim A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Inishowen A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers
Finn Valley A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Trim A.C.
Tullamore Harriers
Clane A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Raheny Shamrock

Trim A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Sportsworld A.C.
Clara A.C.

Trim A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Results Masters Men

Antrim
Cork
Offaly

Meath
Westmeath
Dublin
Tipperary

Tipperary
Dublin
Cork
Donegal
Galway
Dublin
Sligo
Donegal
Antrim

Dublin
Offaly
Donegal
Wexford
Offaly
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Kildare
Dublin
Donegal
Meath
Tyrone
Donegal
Tipperary
Donegal
Galway
Meath
Offaly
Kildare
Dublin
Donegal
Tipperary
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Cork
Meath
Dublin
Galway
Meath
Westmeath
Dublin
Kildare
Meath
Sligo
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408
281
283
320
357
332
380
406
278
358
363
273
361
404
480
492
430
346
467

35:28
35:32
35:38
36:01
36:07
36:24
36:46
36:53
36:55
37:00
37:05
37:08
37:09
37:17
39:33
39:59
41:04
42:08
45:16

Bib
420
338
461
459
339
452
462
251
349
252
468
290
451
253
291
311
460
453
493
265
464
340
288
350
248
254
355
463
275
454
274
474
266
323
344
346

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
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1
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Colm WALSH

Paul BALFE

Eddie MCGRATH
Pearse COYLE
Fergal CONNOR
Gerard ENRIGHT
Joe BRADY

Mark DUNNE
Bernard O'SULLIVAN
Gareth MCKEVITT
Brian RODGERS
David DONNELLY
Seamus FALLS
Sean REYNOLDS
Owen MC KINNEY
Michael DOHERTY
John HOGAN
Matt RYAN

Brian O'REILLY

Masters Men 035
Name

Tim O'DONOGHUE
Brian CONROY
Philip GOSS

John BLACK
Stephen CONROY
Stephen CONNOLLY
Christopher HUTCHINSON
Cathal MC HALE
Colin LEONARD

Karl NOLAN

Gerard GALLAGHER
Mark KIRWAN
Owen CARLETON
Thomas SHERLOCK
Brian SEXTON
Mathew KANE
Peter DONNELLY
Lochlainn CONNOLLY
Andrew HICKS
Daragh KEEGAN
James TRAINOR
Terry SHANLEY
David JACKSON
Colm REILLY

Paul TRAINOR

Niall SHERLOCK
John TUMILTY
Matthew MCNUTT
Cormac LONG
Mark RAFFERTY
Alejandro CAVALLO
Barry DOHERTY
Kishor SHELAKE
John MC GEOWN
David STAUNTON
Matt RYAN

Masters Men 040

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Trim A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Mallow A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Laragh A.C.

Team Name

East Cork A.C.

Clane A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
North Belfast Harriers
Clane A.C.

Annadale Striders
North Belfast Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Annadale Striders
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Annadale Striders
Newry A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Clane A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
ANI Unattached
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
Annadale Striders
Liffey Valley A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Clara A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

North East Runners
Sportsworld A.C.
Trim A.C.
Mullingar Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
North East Runners

North East Runners
Tullamore Harriers
Inishowen A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Team Scoring

Clane A.C.

North Belfast Harriers
North Belfast Harriers
Clane A.C.

Annadale Striders
North Belfast Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers
Drogheda & District
Clonliffe Harriers
Finn Valley A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Annadale Striders
Clonliffe Harriers
Raheny Shamrock

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

North Belfast Harriers
Annadale Striders

Donore Harriers A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Clane A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Drogheda & District

Clonliffe Harriers
North East Runners
North Belfast Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
Annadale Striders
Liffey Valley A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clara A.C.

Results Masters Men

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Louth

Dublin
Meath

Dublin
Louth
Meath
Dublin
Louth
Offaly
Donegal
Donegal
Cork

County
Cork
Kildare
Antrim
Antrim
Kildare
Antrim
Antrim
Dublin
Louth
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Antrim
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Antrim
Antrim

Dublin
Antrim
Kildare
Dublin
Louth

Dublin
Louth
Antrim
Dublin
Antrim
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Kildare
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Bib
258
314
455
276
437
316
324
354
317
341
456
313
351
457
475
329
483
388
362
230
315
372
257
256
385
328
369
407
277
484
432
418
342
326
471
470
394
327
406
278

Bib
387
296
298
466
488
365
352
319
487
371
386
295
294
259
472
318
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Name

Colm ROONEY

Eoin FLYNN

John CRAIG

Pierce GEOGHEGAN
Brian MURPHY
Louis MCCARTHY
Karoldavid CRONIN
Shane LYNCH

David POWER

Rob MC CABE
Ciaran MCKENDRY
Marc FITZACHARY
Rodney THORNTON
Simon MURRAY
David PORTER

Paul O BEIRNE
Declan GALLAGHER
Kevin LOOBY
Morgan MCDONAGH
Naoise METADJER
Jonathan HUGHES
Kieran CORCORAN
James DUNNE
Gerard CLERKIN
Niall KELLY

Gareth MURRAN
Declan FAHY
Patrick MULDOON
Sean O MEALLAIGH
Paul MC KELVEY
Michael BYRNE
Rene BORG

Alan O NEILL

Adam FURLONG
David MCNULTY
Peter MCMENAMIN
Darren BUTLER
Padraig LOOBY
Mark DUNNE
Bernard O'SULLIVAN

Masters Men 045
Name

Mick FOGARTY
John DUNNE

David KIRWIN
Gareth LYONS
Charlie O'DONNELL
Richie BELL
Stephen KELLY
Paul FLEMING
Manus MC HUGH
Paul O DONNELL
Paul BUCKLEY
Davey DUANE
Graham AHEARNE
John DONLON
Barry GALLAGHER
Greg BYRNE

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Team Name

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Annadale Striders

Liffey Valley A.C.

Iveragh A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clane A.C.

Annadale Striders
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Annadale Striders
Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Castlegar A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ferbane A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Tara A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Rosses A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Clane A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Team Name

Ferbane A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Rosses A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Tara A.C.

Ferbane A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Team Scoring
Clonliffe Harriers
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Annadale Striders
Liffey Valley A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Sportsworld A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Clane A.C.

Annadale Striders
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Drogheda & District
Annadale Striders
Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Naomh Mhuire A.C.

Castlegar A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers

Sportsworld A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Clane A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers
Sportsworld A.C.
Mullingar Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.

Team Scoring

Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock
North Belfast Harriers
Rosses A.C.

Drogheda & District
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Rosses A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock
Clonliffe Harriers

Finn Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.

Results Masters Men

County
Dublin
Dublin
Antrim
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Louth
Dublin
Kildare
Antrim
Dublin
Louth
Antrim
Donegal
Dublin
Donegal
Offaly
Meath
Galway
Dublin
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Offaly
Dublin
Meath

Dublin
Donegal
Cork

Kildare
Dublin
Donegal
Donegal
Offaly
Dublin

Dublin

County

Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Antrim
Donegal
Meath
Louth
Dublin
Donegal
Meath
Offaly
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin

Printed at 14:50 12/02/2024



Z .
= 123.ie

Ireland

15

434
240
301
300
235
370
397
450
297
477
476
486
343
330
367
231
408
430

Bib
496
306
424
285
414
242
333
425
282
331
478
269
491
439
416
233
305
270
423
272
495
498
304
389
426
379
427
479
238
243
390
415
497
449
303
378
381
281
357

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
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1
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Stephen MOORE
Ger HARTNETT
Rory O SULLIVAN
Niall O NEILL

Ronan O'CONGHAILE
Vincent NAUGHTON
Eddie GARRY
Aubrey STOREY
Alan FOLEY

Niall MC GEE

Barry DONNELLY
Michael LOGUE
Conor KINANE

Rossi FAULKNER
Gordon O'ROURKE
Ray CLARKE

Colm WALSH

John HOGAN

Masters Men 050
Name

Stephen DUNCAN
Ciaran MC CARTHY
Liam O CONNOR
Kenny MCANDREW
Patrick CULLETON
Craig BRENNAN
Trevor SWEENEY
Johnny O SULLIVAN
Donal IREMONGER
Bruce CAMPBELL
Liam BRADLEY

Niall LYNCH

Patrick TRIMBLE
Patrick DAVOREN
John MCGRATH
Robert MALSEED
Terry KEOGH

Des TREMBLE
Kealan O CONNOR
Gary CROSSAN
Peter BYRNE

Aidan MOLLOY
Brian KELLY

Darren BERMINGHAM
Liam SHEEHY

Sean MURPHY
Mike WALSH

Philip CALLAGHAN
Diarmuid HENNESSY
Alan WALLACE
Gerard CLEARY
John HICKEY

Marty MCDERMOTT
Peter MADDEN
Keith FLEMING

Niall FEENEY
Andrew REVINGTON
Paul BALFE

Fergal CONNOR

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

An Riocht A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tara A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tramore A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Clane A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Navan A.C.

Castlegar A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mallow A.C.

Team Name

Omagh Harriers
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
United Striders A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Omagh Harriers
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Trim A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Naomh Mhuire A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Templemore A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

North East Runners A.C.

Raheny Shamrock
Raheny Shamrock

Tullamore Harriers

Raheny Shamrock
Inishowen A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Clane A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Castlegar A.C.
Mullingar Harriers

Team Scoring
Omagh Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
Grange Fermoy

United Striders A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Grange Fermoy
Liffey Valley A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Rosses A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Castlegar A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Donore Harriers A.C.
Grange Fermoy

Omagh Harriers
Omagh Harriers
Raheny Shamrock
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Grange Fermoy
Trim A.C.

Grange Fermoy
Inishowen A.C.
Galway City Harriers
North Sligo A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Raheny Shamrock
Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
North East Runners

Results Masters Men

Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Meath
Offaly

Dublin
Donegal
Donegal
Donegal
Kildare
Dublin
Meath
Galway

Cork

County
Tyrone
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Wexford
Sligo
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Donegal
Tipperary
Wexford
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Dublin
Tyrone
Tyrone
Dublin
Offaly
Cork
Meath
Cork
Donegal
Galway
Sligo
Offaly
Wexford
Tyrone
Tipperary
Dublin
Meath
Meath
Dublin
Louth
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332
358
363
273
480

Bib
481
244
500
391
417
446
347
482
443
438
499
400
410
440
435
402
366
335
309
447
234
382
473
286
336
368
364
411
283
320
380
361
492

Bib
436
413
412
448
337
284
383
433
245
404
467

40
41
42
43
44

Position
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Gerard ENRIGHT
Gareth MCKEVITT
Brian RODGERS
David DONNELLY
Owen MC KINNEY

Masters Men 055
Name

Pauric MC KINNEY
Eamon MURPHY
Seanie MEYLER
Brenden DONAGHER
Pat O'CALLAGHAN
Tom BLACKBURN
Paddy MCLOUGHLIN
Martin MCLUCAS
Fintan RICE

Eugene O'KEEFFE
Patrick MCCRORY
Liam BYRNE

Paddy DALY

Conor FLEMING
Noel CARR

David HOLLYWOOD
Joe BANNON
Anthony GILLEN
Dave WOODS
Damien HOLIAN

lan EGAN

Enda MARKEY
Michael PENROSE
Mel HILLIARD

Paul MACGABHANN
Francis CROWE
Gerard TULLY

Liam MC GLYNN
Eddie MCGRATH
Pearse COYLE

Joe BRADY

Seamus FALLS
Michael DOHERTY

Masters Men 060
Name

Kevin GRIFFIN
Gerard MOLONEY
Eddie NEWMAN
Willie O DONOGHUE
Liam LENEHAN
Tom O'CONNOR
Pat CORCORAN

Pat MURPHY
Jimmy CURRID
Sean REYNOLDS
Brian O'REILLY

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Sportsworld A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Team Name
Inishowen A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Fethard A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Trim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Trim A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Rosses A.C.

Team Name

An Riocht A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Trim A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Laragh A.C.

Men 035 Team Club Team Points

Club
North Belfast Harriers
Clonliffe Harriers

Positions
5,7,11,19
2,12,18,30

Sportsworld A.C.
North East Runners

Inishowen A.C.

Team Scoring
Inishowen A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers

Inishowen A.C.

Omagh Harriers
Tullamore Harriers
Mullingar Harriers

Tullamore Harriers

Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Mooreabbey Milers
Castlegar A.C.

Trim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Mullingar Harriers
Liffey Valley A.C.

Trim A.C.
North East Runners
Rosses A.C.

Team Scoring

Mullingar Harriers
Mooreabbey Milers
Sportsworld A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Trim A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Tullamore Harriers

Points

Results Masters Men

Dublin
Louth
Meath
Dublin
Donegal

County
Donegal
Sligo
Tyrone
Offaly
Wexford
Tipperary

Donegal
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tyrone
Offaly
Westmeath
Tipperary

Offaly
Meath
Dublin
Dublin
Tipperary
Galway
Meath
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Meath
Westmeath
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Louth
Donegal

County

Wexford
Westmeath
Tipperary
Dublin
Dublin
Meath
Cork

Sligo

Offaly

42
62
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Annadale Striders
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F.
Raheny Shamrock
Clane A.C.

Drogheda & District
Rosses A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Naomh Mhuire A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Castlegar A.C.
Mullingar Harriers
Tullamore Harriers

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

6, 10, 29, 36

4,20, 25,34

15, 16, 28, 33
3,9,32,56
17,37,47,72
26,46,57,117
21,51, 96, 150
43,78,93, 161
8,114, 130, 139
23,73,151, 156
62, 86, 116, 140
50, 136, 141, 154
65, 90, 157, 173
104, 115, 125, 175
111, 122, 143, 159

Men 035 Team County Team Points

County
Dublin
Antrim
Donegal
Louth
Kildare
Offaly
Meath

Positions
2,4,8,12,15,16
5,6,7,10,11, 19

23, 26, 46, 50, 57,73
17,22,37,47,72,118
3,9, 32,56, 149, 160
14,54, 62, 86, 89, 111
31, 53,63, 76,102, 103

Points

Results Masters Men

81

83

92
100
173
246
318
375
391
403
404
481
485
519
535

57
58
275
313
409
416
428
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123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Men 050 Team Club Team Points

Club

Omagh Harriers
Grange Fermoy
Inishowen A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Raheny Shamrock
Sportsworld A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Trim A.C.

Positions

24, 61, 106, 107
40, 64, 98, 121
27,77,97, 132
55, 85,92, 142
39,91, 110, 146
59, 69, 134, 145
52,58, 135,179
68, 147, 181, 182
124, 152, 158, 171

Men 050 Team County Team Points

County
Dublin
Tyrone
Donegal
Cork
Tipperary
Meath

Positions

39, 49,59, 68, 69, 78

24, 61, 106, 107, 113, 153
27,77,79,97,132,194

40, 64,98, 121,131,170
80, 94, 101, 108, 127, 129
124, 144, 152, 158, 168, 171

Points

Points

Results Masters Men

298
323
333
374
386
407
424
578
605

362
564
606
624
639
917
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565
525
529
520
562
546
507
509
561
510
511
508
560
542
549
513
567
536
512
545
534
530
564
548
524
514
518
553
526
42
543
517
535
505
62
533
544
537
531
539

Time
21:25
22:12
22:24
22:40
22:56
23:30
23:36
23:41
23:49
24:01
24:13
24:22
24:36
24:52
24:59
25:06
25:06
25:32
25:34
25:35
25:52
25:58
26:07
26:27
26:34
26:42
26:47
26:52
27:02
27:04
27:17
27:31
27:37
27:51
28:18
29:08
29:33
31:06
31:11
31:37

Position
1
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Place
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Place

Name

Amy GREENE

Orla DUFFY

Susan MCMANUS
Aoife CARR

Amy POLLMAN DAAMEN
Aisling O'CONNOR
Martina O CONNOR
Sarah BATESON
Aoibheann LAWTON
Hannah BROWNE
Clodagh GALVIN
Yuliya TARASOVA
Aisling O'CONNOR
Kate CROWLEY
Veronica BURKE
Jools HUGHES
Gillian MARLEY
Brigid LONG

Sarah HAWKSHAW
Orlaith SMITH
Annie GITTENS
Clare O'CONNOR
Joanne CAMPBELL
Michelle BURKE
Aoife DONAGHY
Aisling KILLILEA
Edel MCNAMARA
Emma MEADE
Katie GREENE
Sharon KEILTHY
Sarah DENEHER
Suzanne MASTERSON
Orla GORDON

Amy COOKE
Stephanie BERGIN
Lorna WALSH
Clodagh FOLEY
Aoife BRADY
Aisling PURDY
Heather BROWNING

Club Team Points
Club

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

County Team Points
County
Dublin

123.ie National Cross Country

Juv B, Inter Masters
11th Feburary 2023

DKIT, Dundalk - Louth County

Team Name

Finn Valley A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Durrus A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Milford A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Positions
2,3,4,22
8,10,11,12
15, 24, 28, 35
14, 20, 31, 37
18, 21, 33,38

Positions
2,3,4,6

Results Intermediate Women

Team Scoring

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

County
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Points
31
41

102
102
110

Points
15
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Ireland
ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
573 30:19 5 Abaas Adam EDRIS Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway
572 34:38 34 Hafis ADAM Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway
575 38:42 55 Eoin STAUNTON Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway
574 40:43 58 Seafery FADUL Castlegar A.C. Castlegar A.C. Galway

Club Team Points

Place Club Positions Points
1 Clonliffe Harriers A.C.A 2,4,13,16 35
2 East Cork A.C. 1,6, 14,25 46
3 Dublin City Harriers A.C. 8,9, 20, 26 63
4 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3,18, 24,51 96
5 Castlegar A.C. 5,34,55,58 152
6 Liffey Valley A.C. 31,40, 42,49 162
7 Clonliffe Harriers A.C.B 38, 39, 48, 52 177
8 Sportsworld A.C. 43, 47, 56, 59 205
9 Edenderry A.C. 46, 60, 61, 62 229

County Team Points

Place County Positions Points
1 Dublin 2,4,8,9,10, 13 46
2 Offaly 3,18, 23, 24, 46, 51 165
3 Galway 5,11, 34,36, 37,55 178
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